Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property
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Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking
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Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
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Robbery

Burglary
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Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking
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Daily Overview Crime Report

Thursday, August 21, 2025

Prior 7 Days

4
4
178
21
65
248
104

207
417

624

2025YTD

119
294
5,920
617
2,617
9,338
4,277

6,950
16,232

23,182

309
52

Eastside Precincts

Prior 7 Days

2
3
71
13
26
110
52

91
188

279

2025 YTD

52
138
2,472
288
1,066
4,574
2,036

3,017
7,676

10,693

128
15

Westside Precincts

Prior 7 Days

2
1
107

39
137
52

120
228

348

2025YTD

67
156
3,448
329
1,551
4,762
2,241

4,052
8,554

12,606

181
37

2024 YTD

136
381
6,193
709
2,832
9,382
5,364

7,419
17,578

24,997

417
73

2024 YTD

65
160
2,689
346
1,249
4,754
2,548

3,331
8,551

11,882

197
34

2024 YTD

71
219
3,501
363
1,583
4,625
2,814

4,219
9,022

13,241

220
39

Change

Change

Change

-4

-32
137
-573

-167
-468

-635

-39
-2

Chief Todd A. Bettison

% Change

-12.5%
-22.8%
-4.4%
-13.0%
-7.6%
-0.5%
-20.3%

-6.3%
-7.7%

-7.3%

-25.9%
-28.8 %
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Arnold Williams, D.C.

% Change

-20.0 %
-13.8%
-8.1%
-16.8 %
-14.7 %
-3.8%
-20.1%

-9.4%
-10.2%

-10.0 %

-35.0%
-55.9%

44 4444444
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Jacqueline Prichett, D.C.

% Change

-5.6%
-28.8%
-1.5%
-9.4%
-2.0%
3.0%
-20.4 %

-4.0 %
-5.2%

-4.8%

-17.7 %
-5.1%

44 4> 44444

44 4«

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and
Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 8/21/2025 6:58:18 AM.



Daily Precinct Crime Report

Thursday, August 21, 2025

Chief Todd A. Bettison

Criminal Homicide Sex Assault Aggravated Assault

Fg:;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change PD":;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change F;;‘;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change
2nd Pct 0 18 -50.0 % v 0 31 41 -24.4% v 2 652 622 4.8% A
3rd Pct 0 8 -75.0% v 0 25 39 -35.9% v 1 369 395 -6.6 % v
4th Pct 0 11 -63.6 % v 0 11 16 -31.3% v 7 244 296 -17.6 % v
5th Pct 0 13 6 116.7 % A 0 24 21 14.3% A 2 425 473 -10.1% v
6th Pct 0 5 20.0 % A 0 28 25 12.0% A 0 643 675 -4.7 % v
7th Pct 0 4 9 -55.6 % v 0 23 16 43.8% A 0 310 328 -5.5% v
8th Pct 0 22 14 57.1% A 0 25 52 -51.9% v 5 775 852 -9.0 % v
9th Pct 0 21 28 -25.0% v 0 45 52 -13.5% v 1 849 947 -10.3% v
10th Pct 0 12 12 0.0% 0 34 43 -20.9 % v 2 541 499 8.4% A
11th Pct 0 12 14 -14.3% v 0 21 32 -34.4% v 2 519 546 -4.9 % v
12th Pct 0 14 11 27.3% A 0 27 42 -35.7% v 0 593 557 6.5% A

Non-Fatal Shooting Robbery Carjacking

PD";‘;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change F;iac;r 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change Fg:;“ 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change
2nd Pct 0 38 56 -32.1% v 0 54 54 0.0% 0 7 9 -22.2% v
3rd Pct 0 16 20 -20.0 % v 1 63 95 -33.7% v 0 3 3 0.0%
4th Pct 1 14 19 -26.3% v 0 31 40 -22.5% v 0 4 4 0.0%
5th Pct 0 18 24 -25.0% v 0 49 36 36.1% A 0 5 4 25.0% A
6th Pct 0 33 31 6.5% A 0 49 72 -31.9% v 0 8 8 0.0%
7th Pct 0 24 24 0.0% 0 33 48 -31.3% v 0 1 4 -75.0 % v
8th Pct 0 37 57 -35.1% v 0 75 84 -10.7 % v 0 6 5 20.0% A
9th Pct 0 41 98 -58.2% v 0 91 97 -6.2% v 0 3 20 -85.0 % v
10th Pct 1 29 26 11.5% A 0 54 54 0.0% 0 7 3 133.3% A
11th Pct 0 29 31 -6.5% v 0 52 70 -25.7 % v 0 3 0.0%
12th Pct 0 30 31 -3.2% v 0 66 59 11.9% A 0 5 10 -50.0 % v

Burglary Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft

PE')':;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change Fl;":)’," 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change FE';:;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change
2nd Pct 0 279 304 -8.2% v 3 863 785 9.9% A 2 331 384 -13.8% v
3rd Pct 0 156 204 -23.5% v 2 1,724 1,753 -1.7% v 0 453 503 -9.9 % v
4th Pct 2 98 112 -12.5% v 0 481 568 -15.3% v 0 204 264 -22.7% v
5th Pct 0 189 223 -15.2% v 0 676 688 -1.7% v 1 382 490 -22.0% v
6th Pct 2 309 248 24.6 % A 1 633 582 8.8 % A 1 388 445 -12.8% v
7th Pct 1 92 168 -45.2 % v 0 720 844 -14.7 % v 1 358 527 -32.1% v
8th Pct 0 324 358 -9.5% v 4 869 943 -7.8% v 4 528 670 -21.2% v
9th Pct 3 428 391 9.5% A 1 780 770 1.3% A 0 601 623 -3.5% v
10th Pct 1 231 273 -15.4% v 5 720 670 7.5% A 1 289 401 -27.9% v
11th Pct 1 201 263 -23.6 % v 2 674 699 -3.6 % v 0 242 405 -40.2 % v
12th Pct 0 310 288 7.6% A 0 1,196 1,077 11.0% A 2 501 650 -22.9% v

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and
Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 8/21/2025 6:58:18 AM.



Daily Response Time Report

Thursday, August 21, 2025

Priority One Response Time Chief Todd A. Bettison
Period Calls Serviced Priority 1 Priority Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 08/20/2025 852 284 568 1:08 2:05 6:16 9:30
Prior Week 6,806 2,200 4,606 1:06 2:58 6:52 10:56

Priority One Break Down

Prior Day Prior Week

Calls Serviced by Total Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00 Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00
Response Time 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over
Citywide 109 135 38 2 676 1,087 393 44
Precinct # CaI_Is Infcake QL_leue Tr.avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In!‘.ake Ql._leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 18 0:54 1:51 5:16 8:03 228 1:06 2:45 7:02 10:55
3rd Pct 26 1:49 2:24 4:49 9:02 182 1:09 2:27 5:14 8:51
4th Pct 15 1:07 0:53 6:04 8:06 87 1:04 1:48 5:41 8:34
5th Pct 19 1:04 3:34 5:11 9:50 155 1:05 3:07 6:03 10:16
6th Pct 39 0:57 2:16 7:01 10:16 232 1:06 3:38 7:33 12:18
7th Pct 20 1:30 1:43 7:27 10:40 156 1:03 3:56 7:33 12:32
8th Pct 38 1:05 1:38 7:00 9:44 278 1:08 2:38 7:18 11:06
9th Pct 31 0:59 1:37 6:29 9:06 283 1:03 3:29 7:21 11:54
10th Pct 28 1:05 2:36 4:32 8:14 191 1:08 2:39 6:25 10:14
11th Pct 24 0:56 2:01 6:46 9:44 162 1:00 3:05 7:13 11:20
12th Pct 26 1:08 2:12 7:21 10:43 245 1:05 2:29 6:48 10:23

Priority Two Response Time
Period Calls Serviced Priority 2 Priority-Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 08/20/2025 852 255 597 1:26 17:47 8:19 27:33
Prior Week 6,806 2,055 4,751 1:23 28:52 8:59 39:15
Priority Two Break Down
Prior Day Prior Week

Precinct # Cal_ls Infcake QL_leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In_take Qlfeue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 22 1:35 11:49 6:57 20:22 193 1:20 28:31 9:53 39:45
3rd Pct 25 1:28 6:43 6:22 14:34 237 1:24 17:02 8:12 26:39
4th Pct 15 1:45 11:28 7:58 21:12 112 1:19 13:08 7:34 22:02
5th Pct 26 1:35 19:20 7:49 28:45 151 1:24 27:07 9:17 37:50
6th Pct 25 1:16 28:32 7:29 37:19 182 1:19 45:39 7:44 54:43
7th Pct 16 1:21 10:39 8:12 20:13 140 1:14 22:27 8:07 31:50
8th Pct 22 1:17 16:39 8:43 26:40 235 1:22 28:59 10:34 40:56
9th Pct 32 1:18 24:44 10:56 37:00 212 1:23 40:28 11:17 53:09
10th Pct 16 1:28 20:11 6:09 27:49 187 1:31 28:13 7:45 37:30
11th Pct 27 1:34 16:45 10:51 29:11 158 1:33 21:24 8:06 31:04
12th Pct 29 1:18 21:14 8:06 30:39 245 1:21 35:28 8:44 45:34

CAD data refreshed at: 8/21/2025 6:58:01 AM

NOTES: Calls serviced include 911 calls and telephone reports. Duplicate calls are included in the count of calls serviced but are excluded from
response time calculations. Response time averages are displayed in minutes and seconds (mm:ss). This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on
an ongoing basis for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.



